Columbia County

BoARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR CoLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

Wednesday, July 11, 2018
1:00 pm - Room 331

WORK SESSION AGENDA REVISED

Call to Order

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:00 p.m.

3:45 p.m.

4:15 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

BoARD DiscussIiON:

Judge Grant - Public Guardians

BrRookE McDoOWELL:

CoNTRACT RENEWAL FOR INMATE HEALTHCARE SERVICES 2017-2018-
RETROACTIVE

AUTHORIZATION FOR DEPLOYMENT OF E-MESSAGING

KATHY BECK:

United Way Funding Request

JEAN RiIPA:

Follow up Reorganization Proposal
-Update on Safety Issues
-Executive Session 192.660(2)(d)

JAcYN NorMINE / BoB BRAUD

-Executive Session ORS 192.660 (2)(e) - real property

MicHAEL PAuUL:

Request for part-time position
Amendment 1 to Public Health Contract

Tobpp Woob-

APPROVE THE CREATION OF THE POSITION OF ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT IN
THE TRANSIT DEPARTMENT AND ASSIGNED TO NON EXEMPT SALARY RANGE 23.

AUTHORIZE THE TRANSIT ADMINISTRATOR TO FILL 1 FTE ADMINISTRATIVE
ASSISTANT.

Pursuant to ORS 192.640(1), the Board of County Commissioners reserves the right to consider and discuss,
in either open session or Executive Session, additional subjects which may arise after the agenda is

published.




