**Columbia County** 



## BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

Wednesday, July 11, 2018 1:00 pm - Room 331

WORK SESSION AGENDA REVISED

## Call to Order

1:00 p.m.	<ul> <li>BOARD DISCUSSION:</li> <li>Judge Grant - Public Guardians</li> </ul>
2:00 p.m.	BROOKE MCDOWELL: • Contract Renewal for Inmate Healthcare Services 2017-2018- Retroactive
	• Authorization for Deployment of e-messaging
2:45 p.m.	<ul><li>Катну Веск:</li><li>United Way Funding Request</li></ul>
3:00 p.m.	JEAN RIPA: • Follow up Reorganization Proposal • -Update on Safety Issues • -Executive Session 192.660(2)(d)
3:45 p.m.	JACYN NORMINE / Вов BRAUD • -Executive Session ORS 192.660 (2)(e) - real property
4:15 p.m.	<ul> <li>MICHAEL PAUL:</li> <li>Request for part-time position</li> <li>Amendment 1 to Public Health Contract</li> </ul>
4:30 p.m.	Todd Wood- • Approve the creation of the position of Administrative Assistant in the Transit Department and assigned to non exempt salary range 23.
	• Authorize the Transit Administrator to fill 1 FTE Administrative Assistant.

Pursuant to ORS 192.640(1), the Board of County Commissioners reserves the right to consider and discuss, in either open session or Executive Session, additional subjects which may arise after the agenda is published.